
 

Please refresh your browser to upload the most current report  

The National Mango Board (NMB) publishes the Mango Crop Report on a regular basis using information from  
industry organizations and other sources in an effort to provide the best available information on shipment  
projections, actual arrivals, variety and size availability, and other figures considered useful to the U.S. mango  
market.  Although this information is updated regularly, changes can occur due to numerous factors at any given  
moment in time.  Accordingly, the Mango Crop Report should only be used as a guide.   

 Mexico, Guatemala, Nicaragua and Dominican Republic are currently harvesting and/or packing.     

 There are currently TWO main mango varieties shipped to the US market: Tommy Atkins (63%) and Ataulfo/
Honey (30%). There are also limited supply of Haden, Kent, Keitt, Mingolo and Madame Francis. See page 3. 

 (Ataulfo/Honey: Large = size 16 and larger, Small = size 18 and smaller. Round mangos: Extra Large = 7 and 
larger, Large = sizes 8 and 10, Small = 12 and smaller.)  

 Total mango volume shipped on week ending 05/10/2025 was approximately 4,763,235 boxes.    

 Mexico: Volume shipped was approximately 4,223,923 boxes for a total of 34,885,303 boxes for the season. 

 Guatemala: Volume shipped was approximately 273,762 boxes for a total of 3,528,684 boxes for the season. 

 Nicaragua: Volume shipped was approximately 66,000 boxes for a total of 736,675 boxes for the season. 

 Dominican Republic: Volume shipped was approximately 199,550 boxes for a total of 1,021,094 boxes for the season. 

 Overall mango volume shipped from week 20 (05/17/2025) to week 24 (06/14/2025) is expected to 

be about 21% higher YOY, with arrivals expected from week 21 to 25. The 2025 Mexican season is expected to be about 

12% higher YOY. The 2025 Guatemalan season is expected to be about 14% higher YOY. The 2025 Nicaraguan season is 

expected to be about 74% higher YOY.  

Please note: U.S. entry ports report incoming volume on different schedules; some report daily and some weekly. This causes 

discrepancies between the volume shipped from the source and the volume arrived at the U.S. entry ports in any given week.  

 
 

Projections are adjusted throughout the season as new information is received. 
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Week Ending

Mexico, Guatemala, Nicaragua and Dominican Republic Volume

Total Shipping Projections 2025 Total Shipped from Source 2025 Total Expected Arrival 2025 Total Shipped 2024



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                         
4Source: EMEX                        2Source: USDA—AMS                                                                                      
5Source: USDA—APHIS         9Source:  MANGOZ                              
10Source: APEN                      8Source: National Mango Board (NMB)                                          
9Source: AGEXPORT            ¹¹Source: PROMANGO-DR 

     

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico, 3-10 days 

from Guatemala and 1 week from Nicaragua and Dominican Republic for arrival at U.S. Ports. 
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Week
Week

 Ending¹

Total Shipping Projection

in Boxes  

2025⁴‾⁷‾⁸‾⁹‾¹⁰‾¹¹

Total Shipped from 

Source

in Boxes

2025⁴‾⁷‾⁸‾⁹‾¹⁰‾¹¹

Total expected Arrival at 

U.S. Entry Port in Boxes 

2025⁸

Total Shipped from 

Source in Boxes 

2024⁴‾⁷‾⁸‾⁹‾¹⁰

1 1/4/25 69,584 69,584 69,584 -

2 1/11/25 84,680 84,680 84,680 27,328

3 1/18/25 97,053 97,053 97,053 137,048

4 1/25/25 197,269 197,269 197,269 201,411

5 2/1/25 371,651 371,651 371,651 365,929

6 2/8/25 469,591 469,591 469,591 622,186

7 2/15/25 732,911 732,911 727,215 988,544

8 2/22/25 1,111,475 1,111,475 1,089,406 1,497,916

9 3/1/25 1,412,162 1,412,162 1,418,804 1,660,370

10 3/8/25 1,433,780 1,433,780 1,425,690 1,714,866

11 3/15/25 2,074,616 2,074,616 1,957,457 1,994,725

12 3/22/25 3,049,848 3,049,848 2,946,825 2,322,700

13 3/29/25 3,438,175 3,438,175 3,260,174 2,532,312

14 4/5/25 4,061,826 4,061,826 3,806,919 2,331,542

15 4/12/25 4,233,488 4,233,488 3,892,970 3,022,066

16 4/19/25 3,951,780 3,951,780 4,273,852 3,761,860

17 4/26/25 3,854,482 3,854,482 3,800,227 4,057,592

18 5/3/25 4,764,150 4,764,150 4,839,850 3,804,438

19 5/10/25 4,763,235 4,763,235 4,903,227 3,333,040

20 5/17/25 4,733,429 3,278,442

21 5/24/25 4,169,376 3,163,946

22 5/31/25 3,757,415 3,144,237

23 6/7/25 4,117,541 3,433,102

24 6/14/25 4,244,135 4,007,124

25 6/21/25 4,295,291 3,739,869

26 6/28/25 4,405,109 4,221,703

27 7/5/25 4,496,818 4,003,527

28 7/12/25 4,731,674 4,002,515

29 7/19/25 4,157,587 3,806,370

30 7/26/25 3,951,726 3,795,933

31 8/2/25 3,723,440 3,382,528

32 8/9/25 3,502,375 3,358,419

33 8/16/25 3,356,784 3,082,476

34 8/23/25 3,084,252 2,730,024

35 8/30/25 3,014,801 2,727,262

36 9/6/25 2,007,739 1,848,598

37 9/13/25 1,183,979 1,158,893

38 9/20/25 393,318 383,315

39 9/27/25 112,554 60,901

107,611,098 40,171,756 39,632,444 93,705,057Total



 
 
 
Volume shipped by variety on week ending 05/10/2025 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                        4Source: EMEX                                                   
2Source: USDA—AMS                                                               5Source: USDA—APHIS                               
8Source: NMB                                                                                   10Source: APEN       
9Source: AGEXPORT                                                                         

¹¹Source: PROMANGO-DR 

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico, 3-10 days 

from Guatemala and 1 week from Nicaragua and Dominican Republic for arrival at U.S. Ports. 
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Tommy Atkins
63%

Ataulfo 
30%

Others 
2%

Mingolo
5%



 

• The Mexico mango season began the second week of January and will run until the last week of September with 
a projection of approximately 100 million boxes. 

• Mexico’s main varieties are: Tommy Atkins (40%), Ataulfo/Honey (28%), Kent (22%), Keitt (7%) and others (3%)  
 
Volume on week ending 05/10/2025 

 
 
— 

• Volume shipped from Mexico was approximately 4,223,923 boxes for a total of 34,885,303 boxes for the season. 
• During the same week in 2024, volume shipped from Mexico was 3,114,640 boxes for a total of 30,627,511 box-

es. 
 
 
Price information is found on page 15-20 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                        8Source: NMB                                             
2Source: USDA—AMS                    4Source: EMEX      
5Source: USDA—APHIS                                                             9Source:  MANGOZ                                                            

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico, 3-10 days 

from Guatemala and 1 week from Nicaragua and Dominican Republic for arrival at U.S. Ports. 
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Week Ending

Mexico Volume 

Shipping Projections 2025 Shipped from Mexico 2025 Arrived at U.S. Entry Port 2025 Shipped from Mexico 2024



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Volume shipped by variety on week ending 05/10/2025 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                        
4Source: EMEX                     2Source: USDA—AMS                                                               
9Source:  MANGOZ 
3Source: USDA—APHIS 6Source: NMB                                                                                                        

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico, 3-10 days 

from Guatemala and 1 week from Nicaragua and Dominican Republic for arrival at U.S. Ports. 
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Tommy Atkins
65%

Ataulfo 
33%

Kent
1%

Haden
0.6%

Arrived at 

U.S. Entry 

Port in Boxes  

2025²

Shipped from 

Mexico in 

boxes     

2024³‾⁴‾⁵

Honey and 

Similar
Round

Honey and 

Similar
Round

1 1/4/25 69,584 - - 69,584 - 69,584 - - 69,584 - 32,151

2 1/11/25 84,680 4,480 - 80,200 - 84,680 4,480 - 80,200 - 66,965 27,328

3 1/18/25 97,053 21,288 - 75,765 - 97,053 21,288 - 75,765 - 74,927 137,048

4 1/25/25 197,269 73,478 2,016 121,775 - 197,269 73,478 2,016 121,775 - 77,576 201,411

5 2/1/25 371,651 225,606 - 146,045 - 371,651 225,606 - 146,045 - 104,791 365,929

6 2/8/25 469,591 317,229 - 152,362 - 469,591 317,229 - 152,362 - 157,329 616,529

7 2/15/25 727,215 330,731 154,154 242,330 - 727,215 330,731 154,154 242,330 - 229,883 984,523

8 2/22/25 1,083,710 395,663 406,513 281,534 - 1,083,710 395,663 406,513 281,534 - 248,801 1,468,688

9 3/1/25 1,391,039 454,765 667,830 268,444 - 1,391,039 454,765 667,830 268,444 - 600,876 1,616,808

10 3/8/25 1,404,567 568,054 600,427 236,086 - 1,404,567 568,054 600,427 236,086 - 823,832 1,664,266

11 3/15/25 1,928,244 906,820 771,974 249,450 - 1,928,244 906,820 771,974 249,450 - 712,268 1,880,777

12 3/22/25 2,800,453 1,292,445 1,211,579 296,429 - 2,800,453 1,292,445 1,211,579 296,429 - 1,247,543 2,129,858

13 3/29/25 3,010,779 1,137,311 1,558,682 314,786 - 3,010,779 1,137,311 1,558,682 314,786 - 2,056,358 2,227,029

14 4/5/25 3,379,523 1,010,638 2,077,571 291,314 - 3,379,523 1,010,638 2,077,571 291,314 - 2,212,086 1,831,270

15 4/12/25 3,210,667 864,918 2,069,468 276,281 - 3,210,667 864,918 2,069,468 276,281 - 1,762,177 2,357,157

16 4/19/25 3,251,031 886,240 2,074,586 290,205 - 3,251,031 886,240 2,074,586 290,205 - 2,686,718 3,067,360

17 4/26/25 3,099,478 793,632 1,969,474 336,372 - 3,099,478 793,632 1,969,474 336,372 - 2,259,278 3,529,683

18 5/3/25 4,084,846 1,119,294 2,507,263 458,289 - 4,084,846 1,119,294 2,507,263 458,289 - 2,108,220 3,407,207

19 5/10/25 4,223,923 1,255,164 2,496,082 472,677 - 4,223,923 1,255,164 2,496,082 472,677 - 2,970,311 3,114,640

20 5/17/25 4,249,286 1,360,081 2,439,205 450,000 - - 3,089,442

21 5/24/25 3,874,473 1,306,486 2,117,987 450,000 - - 3,141,144

22 5/31/25 3,600,315 1,180,037 1,980,278 440,000 - - 3,144,237

23 6/7/25 3,977,541 1,027,549 2,529,992 420,000 - - 3,433,102

24 6/14/25 4,104,135 737,913 2,966,223 400,000 - - 4,007,124

25 6/21/25 4,188,891 558,962 3,219,688 380,000 30,240 - 3,739,869

26 6/28/25 4,321,109 497,659 3,227,550 350,000 245,900 - 4,221,703

27 7/5/25 4,412,818 395,801 3,026,787 300,000 690,230 - 4,003,527

28 7/12/25 4,647,674 289,900 3,097,536 250,000 1,010,238 - 4,002,515

29 7/19/25 4,084,787 155,378 2,694,887 100,000 1,134,522 - 3,806,370

30 7/26/25 3,895,726 119,937 2,221,479 100,000 1,454,310 - 3,795,933

31 8/2/25 3,667,440 160,546 1,850,634 120,000 1,536,260 - 3,382,528

32 8/9/25 3,446,375 193,589 1,420,457 110,000 1,722,330 - 3,358,419

33 8/16/25 3,300,784 167,410 1,135,154 100,000 1,898,220 - 3,082,476

34 8/23/25 3,028,252 108,299 648,636 105,000 2,166,318 - 2,730,024

35 8/30/25 2,958,801 91,257 273,926 100,000 2,493,618 - 2,727,262

36 9/6/25 2,007,739 11,128 120,291 110,000 1,766,320 - 1,848,598

37 9/13/25 1,183,979 - 73,357 100,000 1,010,622 - 1,158,893

38 9/20/25 393,318 - 27,000 80,000 286,318 - 383,315

39 9/27/25 112,554 - - 70,000 42,554 - 60,901

100,341,299 20,019,687 53,638,684 9,194,928 17,488,000 34,885,303 11,657,756 18,567,619 4,659,928 - 20,432,090 89,744,893

North 

Sinaloa⁹
Total Total

Subtotal

Shipped from Mexico

in Boxes 2025

Shipping Projections

in Boxes 2025

W
e

e
k Week

 Ending¹ EMEX⁴ EMEX⁴

Total Irradiation³¯⁶
North 

Sinaloa⁹
Total Irradiation³



 
 
 

Ataulfo/Honey volume shipped by count (%) - Average for the season (EMEX)  

 
 
 
            
 
 
         
 
 
 
 
 

Tommy Atkins volume shipped by count (%) - Average for the season (EMEX)  

 
 
          
 
            
 
           
 
 
 
 

Kent volume shipped by count (%) - Average for the season (EMEX)  

 
          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

       Haden volume shipped by count (%) - Average for the season (EMEX)  
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12 14 16 18 20 22

4/26/2025 Ataulfo 11% 22% 15% 20% 16% 7% 9%

5/3/2025 Ataulfo 11% 22% 19% 21% 14% 6% 7%

5/10/2025 Ataulfo 10% 22% 16% 22% 15% 6% 9%

Variety

Large

Week ending Other

Small

Count

6 7 8 9 10 12 14

4/26/2025 Tommy 7% 14% 7% 18% 33% 14% - 7%

5/3/2025 Tommy 8% 14% 9% 15% 34% 13% - 7%

5/10/2025 Tommy 8% 16% 8% 15% 32% 11% - 10%

Count

Small

Week ending Variety

LargeX-Large

Other

6 7 8 9 10 12 14

5/10/2025 Haden - 1% 1% 11% 22% 51% 14%

Week ending Variety

X-Large Large Small

Count

Week ending Variety 

X-Large Large Small 

Other Count 

6 7 8 9 10 12 14 

4/26/2025 Kent 5% 13% 18% 19% 10% 16% - 19% 

5/3/2025 Kent 14% 19% 17% 20% 18% 11% - 1% 

5/10/2025 Kent 26% 20% 9% 13% 16% 6% - 10% 



 

• The Guatemalan mango season will begin in the last week of February and will run until the last week of May with 
a projection of approximately 4 million boxes. 

• Last season Guatemala’s main varieties were: Tommy Atkins (92%), Keitt (7%) and others (1%) 
 
Volume on week ending 05/10/2025 
 
• Volume shipped from Guatemala was approximately 273,762 boxes for a total of 3,528,684 boxes for the season. 
• During the same week in 2024, volume shipped from Guatemala was 195,600 boxes for a total of 3,326,879 box-

es 
 
 
Price information is found on page 15-20 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                        8Source: NMB                                              
2Source: USDA—AMS                    9Source: AGEXPORT                                                                    

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico, 3-10 days 

from Guatemala and 1 week from Nicaragua and Dominican Republic for arrival at U.S. Ports. 
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Week Ending

Guatemala Volume 

Shipping Projections 2025 Shipped from Guatemala 2025 Arrived at U.S. Entry Port 2025 Shipped from Guatemala 2024



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Volume shipped by variety on week ending 05/10/2025 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                        9Source: AGEXPORT                                                   
2Source: USDA—AMS                                                               8Source: NMB                                                                         

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico, 3-10 days 

from Guatemala and 1 week from Nicaragua and Dominican Republic for arrival at U.S. Ports. 
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Tommy Atkins
37%

Keitt
63%

Week 
Week 

 Ending¹ 

Shipping Projec-
tion  

in Boxes 
2025⁹ 

Shipped from 
Guatemala 
in Boxes 

2025⁹ 

Arrived at U.S. 
Entry Port  
in Boxes 

2025⁹ 

Shipped from 
Guatemala 
in Boxes 

2024⁹ 

7 2/15/25 - - - - 

8 2/22/25 - - - 7,385  

9 3/1/25 - - - 22,400  

10 3/8/25 11,244  11,244  - 33,700  

11 3/15/25 122,703  122,703  11,244  85,848  

12 3/22/25 198,342  198,342  122,703  153,342  

13 3/29/25 294,933  294,933  198,342  282,683  

14 4/5/25 472,068  472,068  294,933  443,472  

15 4/12/25 716,734  716,734  472,068  602,509  

16 4/19/25 527,187  527,187  716,734  648,900  

17 4/26/25 482,848  482,848  527,187  476,609  

18 5/3/25 428,863  428,863  482,848  374,431  

19 5/10/25 273,762  273,762  428,863  195,600  

20 5/17/25 298,543    273,762  166,200  

21 5/24/25 143,503      11,400  

22 5/31/25 17,100      - 

23 6/7/25 -     - 

Subtotal 3,987,830  3,528,684  3,528,684  3,504,479  



 

 

 

Tommy Atkins volume shipped by count (%) - Average for the season (AGEXPORT)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Keitt volume shipped by count (%) - Average for the season (AGEXPORT)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                        9Source: AGEXPORT                                                   
2Source: USDA—AMS                                                               8Source: NMB                                                                         

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico, 3-10 days 

from Guatemala and 1 week from Nicaragua and Dominican Republic for arrival at U.S. Ports. 
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6 7 8 9 10 12 14

4/26/2025 Tommy 11% 14% 21% 23% 22% 8% 1%

5/3/2025 Tommy 14% 19% 22% 17% 19% 9% -

5/10/2025 Tommy 25% 25% 19% 18% 13% - -

Week ending Variety

X-Large Large Small

Count

Week ending Variety 

X-Large Large Medium Small 

Count 

6 7 8 9 10 12 14 

5/3/2025 Keitt 56% 30% 14% - - 

5/10/2025 Keitt 41% 34% 20% 5% 



 

• The Nicaragua mango season will begin in the last week of February and will run until the last week of May with a 
projection of approximately 793,000 boxes. 

• Last season Nicaragua’s main variety was: Tommy Atkins (100%) 
 
Volume on week ending 05/10/2025 
 
• Volume shipped from Nicaragua was approximately 66,000 boxes for a total of 736,675 boxes for the season. 
• During the same week in 2024, volume shipped from Nicaragua was 22,800 boxes for a total of 421,483 boxes 
 
 
 
Price information is found on page 15-20 

 
 
 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                        8Source: NMB                                                 
2Source: USDA—AMS                    10Source: APEN                                                                 

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico, 3-10 days 

from Guatemala and 1 week from Nicaragua and Dominican Republic for arrival at U.S. Ports. 

 
 

Mango Crop Report Updated May 15, 2025 - Page 10 

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

80,000

90,000

100,000

110,000

120,000

130,000

140,000

150,000

2
/1

2
/8

2
/1

5

2
/2

2

3
/1

3
/8

3
/1

5

3
/2

2

3
/2

9

4
/5

4
/1

2

4
/1

9

4
/2

6

5
/3

5
/1

0

5
/1

7

5
/2

4

5
/3

1

B
o

x
e
s

Week Ending

Nicaragua Volume 

Shipping Projections 2025 Shipped from Nicaragua 2025 Arrived at U.S. Entry Port 2025 Shipped from Nicaragua 2024



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Volume shipped by variety on week ending 05/10/2025 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                        10Source: APEN                                                  
2Source: USDA—AMS                                                               8Source: NMB                                                                        

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico, 3-10 days 

from Guatemala and 1 week from Nicaragua and Dominican Republic for arrival at U.S. Ports. 
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Tommy Atkins
100%

Week 
Week 

 Ending¹ 

Shipping Projec-
tion  

in Boxes 
2025¹⁰ 

Shipped from Nic-
aragua 

in Boxes 
2025¹⁰ 

Arrived at U.S. 
Entry Port  
in Boxes 

2025⁸ 

Shipped from Nic-
aragua 

in Boxes 
2024¹⁰ 

5 2/1/25 - -     

6 2/8/25 - -   5,657  

7 2/15/25 - - - 4,021  

8 2/22/25 5,453  5,453  - 21,843  

9 3/1/25 15,131  15,131  5,453  21,162  

10 3/8/25 17,969  17,969  15,131  16,900  

11 3/15/25 23,669  23,669  17,969  28,100  

12 3/22/25 51,053  51,053  23,669  39,500  

13 3/29/25 83,400  83,400  51,053  22,600  

14 4/5/25 132,000  132,000  83,400  56,800  

15 4/12/25 120,000  120,000  132,000  62,400  

16 4/19/25 18,000  18,000  120,000  45,600  

17 4/26/25 120,000  120,000  18,000  51,300  

18 5/3/25 84,000  84,000  120,000  22,800  

19 5/10/25 66,000  66,000  84,000  22,800  

20 5/17/25 45,600    66,000  22,800  

21 5/24/25 11,400      11,402  

22 5/31/25 -     - 

Subtotal 793,675  736,675  736,675  455,685  



 

• The Dominican Republic mango season will begin in the second week of February and will run until the last week 
of August with a projection of approximately 2.4 million boxes. 

 
 
Volume on week ending 05/10/2025 
 
• Volume shipped from Dominican Republic was approximately 199,550 boxes for a total of 1,021,094 boxes for the 

season. 
 
 
 
Price information is found on page 15-20 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                        8Source: NMB                                                 
2Source: USDA—AMS                    ¹¹Source: PROMANGO-RD 

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico, 3-10 days 

from Guatemala and 1 week from Nicaragua and Dominican Republic for arrival at U.S. Ports. 
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Week Ending

Dominican Republic Volume 

Shipping Projections 2025 Shipped from Dominican Republic 2025 Arrived at U.S. Entry Port 2025



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Volume shipped by variety on week ending 05/10/2025 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                        
11Source: PROMANGO-DR                                                  
2Source: USDA—AMS                                                               
8Source: NMB                                                                         

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico, 3-10 days 

from Guatemala and 1 week from Nicaragua and Dominican Republic for arrival at U.S. Ports. 
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Francis
3%

Mingolo
97%

Week
Week

 Ending¹

Shipping 

Projection 

in Boxes

2025¹¹

Shipped from 

Dominican Republic

in Boxes

2025¹¹

Arrived at U.S. 

Entry Port 

in Boxes

2025¹¹

7 2/15/25 5,696 5,696 -

8 2/22/25 22,312 22,312 5,696

9 3/1/25 5,992 5,992 22,312

10 3/8/25 - - 5,992

11 3/15/25 - - -

12 3/22/25 - - -

13 3/29/25 49,063 49,063 -

14 4/5/25 78,235 78,235 49,063

15 4/12/25 186,087 186,087 78,235

16 4/19/25 155,562 155,562 186,087

17 4/26/25 152,156 152,156 155,562

18 5/3/25 166,441 166,441 152,156

19 5/10/25 199,550 199,550 166,441

20 5/17/25 140,000 199,550

21 5/24/25 140,000

22 5/31/25 140,000

23 6/7/25 140,000

24 6/14/25 140,000

25 6/21/25 106,400

26 6/28/25 84,000

27 7/5/25 84,000

28 7/12/25 84,000

29 7/19/25 72,800

30 7/26/25 56,000

31 8/2/25 56,000

32 8/9/25 56,000

33 8/16/25 56,000

34 8/23/25 56,000

35 8/30/25 56,000

36 9/6/25 -

2,488,294 1,021,094 1,021,094Subtotal



 

 

Mingolo volume shipped by count (%) - Average for the season (PROMANGO-DR)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Madame Francis volume shipped by count (%) - Average for the season (PROMANGO-DR)  
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6 7 8 9 10 12 14

4/26/2025 Mingolo - 1% 7% 23% 26% 33% 10%

5/3/2025 Mingolo - 1% 7% 25% 26% 37% 4%

5/10/2025 Mingolo - 4% 11% 26% 27% 28% 4%

Week ending Variety

X-Large Large Small

Count

Week ending Variety 

X-Large Large Small 

Count 

6 7 8 9 10 12 14 

5/3/2025 
Madame 
Francis 

2% 10% 41% 18% 22% - - 

5/10/2025 
Madame 
Francis 

1% 12% 36% 21% 25% 5% - 



  
This recent price history information is provided by USDA  Agricultural Market News Service and is presented in 

terms of average price per box for each major variety and size break for the week. 

 

Price per Box ($) – By Fruit Size 

Ataulfo/Honey — Mexico 
Port of Entry, Texas 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Price per Box ($)   

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates are week-ending. Source: USDA Market News.                                                                                                                                          

Prices shown represent averages of the high and low prices paid at the point of importation for that week. These are F.O.B.  

prices at points of production or points of entry for imports. They may include promotional allowances or other incentives.  

Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. 
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12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Average of Low Price 7.00 7.00 6.50 5.00 4.00 4.00 -

Average of High Price 8.00 8.00 7.50 5.75 4.50 4.50 -

Average of Low Price 8.50 8.50 7.50 6.50 5.00 5.00 -

Average of High Price 12.50 12.50 10.50 8.50 6.00 5.50 -

Average of Low Price 10.00 10.00 9.00 6.00 5.00 5.00 -

Average of High Price 12.50 12.50 10.50 7.00 6.00 5.50 -
5/10/2025

PriceWeek Ending
Count

4/26/2025

5/3/2025

$5.44
$5.98

$8.04 $8.25

$7.13 $7.12
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Week Ending

Ataulfo/Honey - Mexico
Texas Port of Entry

Avg Price 2025 Avg Price 2024



  
This recent price history information is provided by USDA  Agricultural Market News Service and is presented in 

terms of average price per box for each major variety and size break for the week. 

 

Price per Box ($) – By Fruit Size 

Ataulfo/Honey — Mexico 
Port of Entry, Nogales 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Price per Box ($)   

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates are week-ending. Source: USDA Market News.                                                                                                                                          

Prices shown represent averages of the high and low prices paid at the point of importation for that week. These are F.O.B.  

prices at points of production or points of entry for imports. They may include promotional allowances or other incentives.  

Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. 
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12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Average of Low Price 6.75 6.75 5.75 5.00 4.50 4.00 -

Average of High Price 8.25 8.00 7.00 6.25 5.50 5.50 -

Average of Low Price 7.50 7.50 6.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 -

Average of High Price 9.00 9.00 7.50 7.00 6.00 5.75 -

Average of Low Price 7.50 7.50 6.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 -

Average of High Price 9.00 9.00 7.50 7.00 6.00 5.75 -

5/3/2025

4/26/2025

5/10/2025

Count
Week Ending Price

$6.00 $6.10
$6.67 $6.77

$8.77 $8.90 $8.66 $8.56
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Week Ending

Ataulfo/Honey- Mexico
Nogales Port of Entry

Avg Price 2025 Avg Price 2024



  
This recent price history information is provided by USDA  Agricultural Market News Service and is presented in 

terms of average price per box for each major variety and size break for the week. 

 

Price per Box ($) – By Fruit Size 

Tommy Atkins — Mexico 
Port of Entry, Nogales 

 

 

 

 

Price per Box ($)   

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates are week-ending. Source: USDA Market News.                                                                                                                                          

Prices shown represent averages of the high and low prices paid at the point of importation for that week. These are F.O.B.  

prices at points of production or points of entry for imports. They may include promotional allowances or other incentives.  

Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. 
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6 7 8 9 10 12 14

Average of Low Price 7.00 7.00 6.00 5.50 4.00 4.00 -

Average of High Price 9.00 9.00 8.50 7.50 6.75 6.00 -

Average of Low Price 7.00 6.50 6.00 5.50 4.00 4.00 -

Average of High Price 8.50 8.50 7.50 7.25 6.00 5.50 -

Average of Low Price 5.50 5.50 5.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 -

Average of High Price 7.75 7.75 7.25 6.50 6.00 5.50 -

Count
Week Ending

4/26/2025

5/3/2025

5/10/2025

Price

$7.67
$6.69 $6.35

$5.65

$8.53 $8.64 $8.12
$7.62
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Tommy Atkins- Mexico
Nogales Port of Entry
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This recent price history information is provided by USDA  Agricultural Market News Service and is presented in 

terms of average price per box for each major variety and size break for the week. 

 

Price per Box ($) – By Fruit Size 

Tommy Atkins — Mexico 
Port of Entry, Texas 

 

 

Price per Box ($)   

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates are week-ending. Source: USDA Market News.                                                                                                                                          

Prices shown represent averages of the high and low prices paid at the point of importation for that week. These are F.O.B.  

prices at points of production or points of entry for imports. They may include promotional allowances or other incentives.  

Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. 
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6 7 8 9 10 12 14

Average of Low Price 7.00 7.00 6.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 -

Average of High Price 8.00 8.00 7.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 -

Average of Low Price 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.00 4.00 3.75 -

Average of High Price 8.00 8.00 8.00 6.00 5.00 4.50 -

Average of Low Price 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 -

Average of High Price 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 -

Count

4/26/2025

5/3/2025

5/10/2025

PriceWeek Ending

$6.83 $6.17 $5.98
$4.85

$7.91 $8.12
$7.45
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Tommy Atkins- Mexico
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This recent price history information is provided by USDA  Agricultural Market News Service and is presented in 

terms of average price per box for each major variety and size break for the week. 

 

Price per Box ($) – By Fruit Size 

Tommy Atkins — Central America 
Port of Entry, South Florida 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Price per Box ($)   

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates are week-ending. Source: USDA Market News.                                                                                                                                          

Prices shown represent averages of the high and low prices paid at the point of importation for that week. These are F.O.B.  

prices at points of production or points of entry for imports. They may include promotional allowances or other incentives.  

Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. 
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6 7 8 9 10 12 14

Average of Low Price 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 3.50 -

Average of High Price 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.50 6.50 5.00 -

Average of Low Price 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 3.50 -

Average of High Price 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.50 6.50 5.00 -

Average of Low Price 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.00 4.00 3.50 -

Average of High Price 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.00 5.50 5.00 -

Week Ending

5/10/2025

Count

5/3/2025

4/26/2025

Price

$6.71 $6.00 $5.75 $5.58

$8.04 $7.91

$7.20
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Tommy Atkins - Central America 
South Florida Port of Entry

Avg Price 2025 Avg Price 2024



  
This recent price history information is provided by USDA  Agricultural Market News Service and is presented in 

terms of average price per box for each major variety and size break for the week. 

 

Price per Box ($) – By Fruit Size 

Mingolo — Caribbean 
Port of Entry, South Florida 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Price per Box ($)   

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates are week-ending. Source: USDA Market News.                                                                                                                                          

Prices shown represent averages of the high and low prices paid at the point of importation for that week. These are F.O.B.  

prices at points of production or points of entry for imports. They may include promotional allowances or other incentives.  

Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. 
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Mingolo - Caribbean
South Florida Port of Entry

Avg Price 2025 Avg Price 2024

6 7 8 9 10 12 14

Average of Low Price - 13.50 - 12.50 11.50 11.00 8.00

Average of High Price - 15.00 - 15.00 14.00 12.50 10.50

Average of Low Price - 11.25 - 8.25 8.00 8.00 6.50

Average of High Price - 14.50 - 14.50 11.75 11.50 8.00

Average of Low Price - 9.50 9.50 8.25 8.00 8.00 6.50

Average of High Price - 11.50 10.00 10.50 10.50 10.50 8.00

4/26/2025

5/3/2025

5/10/2025

Week Ending Price
Count



The Mango Crop Report is updated weekly and can be found at mango.org/crop 
 

 

Note: the National Mango Board is working with organizations in the mango-producing countries to get projections of 

what will be shipped to the U.S. This document contains information from countries that are currently shipping or 

planning to ship in the near future to the U.S. and does not represent the entire year. The crop report document will 

be updated as we receive new information from each country. Other valuable tools include (these are links):  

 
Three-Year Trend by Country & Month               Mango Crop Report Application     

 
       Mango Food Safety                                      Mango Sustainability 
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https://www.mango.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/3-Year-trend-21-23_Eng.pdf
https://www.mango.org/professionals/industry/crop-information/custom-reports-lab/
https://mangofoodsafety.org/
https://mangosustainability.org/
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_uPz2SmxCQoiq_SN7eQJWdQ#/registration
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Lbe1m2KSS5GbWOJXRRp_9g#/registration

